
BUILDING O\,VNER'S

Ronnie and Dawn Lawrence
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS
HC78 Box111B

ctw
Grifithsville

FEDERAL EMERG EISY MA}.IAGE|I,TENT AcE l,tCy
IIIATIOIIAL FL@D ll,lSURAtlCE PROGRAM

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
Read he insfruclions on 1-7

SECTION A. PROPERTY OT'VNER INFORMATION

(lrcluding Afl., Unil, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO.

STATE
WV

O.M.B. No.3067-0077
Expires July 31 ,2OO2

ZIP CODE
ffi21

For lrsurarrce Cornpany L.be:

Pdby Number

Company NAIC Number

PROPERTY IPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Union Dhtoid, Ta< Map 7, Parcel 11.7

BU I LDING USE (e.9., Residem-al, Non-residential, Addition,
Resilential

Accessory, etc. Use a Comments area, if necessary.)

LAT]TUDE/LONGITUDE (oPTroNAL)(# -#'-#.#'q #.ffi D NAD 1A7 E NAD 18
SOURCE: U GPS (Iype):

E USGS Quad Map
DATUM:

E other:

SECTIOITI B - FLOOD IiISURANCE RATE MAP (Frsr)trsoFnuAnoN

81. NFIPCOI4I\fl.JNIIY NAME & CON4If,.JNITY M-[/IBER
Lincoln CountT, West Virgina - UnrnmrpoaledArea

82. COUNTY NAME
Linmln - unircorporated area

83 STATE

I^^/

M. I!'IAPAN]D PATIEL

NI,{\{BER

54m88 0100

85 SUFFIX

B

86 FIFM INDEX DATE

9/18/1987

87 FIRM PAIIEL

EFFECTIVE/REVISED DATE

9/1&/1987

B8 FLOODZONIE(S)

A'(

B9 MSEFLmDELEVATToVS)
(Zone AO, tse depth of noodirq)

NUA

810. ln&& hesource of tE B6e Fhod El6/dbn
FIS Pmfle ! FIRM

@FQddrbaenooddepfi
fl Cmrnurxty Oe8mireO I Otrer (Descrbe): None rwkled

E l,lAVD 19S8 Ofier (Ikscribe): None souibd

entered in 89.

81 1. lndcde tle devdbn dd"m rced ftr t're BFE in S: tr NGVD 1929

812. ls he buidirp lmbd in a CmE Barier Resorsces q/$sn (oBRS) aea o Ohem&p ProtededArea (OPA)? tr Yes M Desi,gnalionDde

sEcTtoN c- zutLD['lc REVAT|ON [SOFul,tATtON (suRyEY REOUTRED)

C1. BuiHng elealiors ae hd on: f] Consfrwtion Draling$ ! BuibingUntuCsrshrtion" [t FinbtredCmsfrc{im
'A na ,Els/di,Tt Califcab ui[ be rcrylred utnn ccrshrlim of tre buf,ding b cclpeb.

C2. BuiHng Dagan Nurb€r g (Sded fe bulldrq egran rnd simila b tE hrllding ftr wtrich trb certificab b berg snd€bd - see pages 6 and 7. lf no diagran
aauaely repesenb frre buf*q, prwrde a skefutr or iltctugreh )

c3. Ele/dj$B - Zmes Al d30, AE, All, A (urh BFE), \E, v1-v30, v (urh BFE), AR, ARIA AR/AE, AR/A1 430, AR/AH, AR/Ao
Ccnpbb ltenE C3.+i Mv acordng b te bu0dng dagran sperfied in ltern C2. Sffi fre ddrm used. lf tre datm b dikent frqn te dd.m rsed for tle BFE in

Seclion B, corvert tE datum to M tlsed ltr tre BFE. Shc,rl field nreaur€rnenb and datm corversim c*ulation. LJse tn gace pornded or tre Ccrmenb aea of
Scton D a Seclion G, a4prryiab, bdoanenttre dafumcorvesirn.

hm M\D88 Coniersior/CannenB

Eletrdion reftrerrce mak used r 152 De he elemlion reference nrk rced 4pea on tre FIRM? E yes I trto

O a)Topofbotornfloc(rrludngbaernentaerrleure) 693 6ft.(m) E
tr b)Topof nerthr$erfloor 702 . !fr.(m) 3
tr c) Botan of burst hcr2ontd sfuctrd marber (Vzones onty) r/a _ft.(m) fr f;
O d)Ahhed gage (bp of sl6) r/a. _ft.(n) € ?
D e)Lorrstdaalionofmdrruyarrflaeg.rgrent i;

savicing trc hrhrrg (Descrbe in a Cannenb aea) rla . _ft.(m) t E
O f) Lou,rst dfaent (fnidrcd) gaOe (tAG) 69S . [ft.(m) 2 F
tr g)High€st{aent(findre0gae0-Ac) i00. Qft.(m) E'
tr h) No. of parnaent openings (flood veflb) urhin 1 fl. *ore adaent gade I g
tr i) Td aea d a[ panwcnt qaings flmd venb) in C3.h 338 sq. in (sq. cm)

&

$ \

SECTION D. SURVEYOR, ENGINEER ORARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This cert'fication is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineu, or architect authorized by law to certiff elevation information.
I certify that the information in Eections A, B, and C on tfis certificate represenls my br*,t etrorts to interyret the data anitille.

SIG\ATURE

be fine or

DATE

STATE ZIP COOE

I understand thd fake statement under 18 U.S. Section 1001

NUIMBER

TlllEProfessional Land Surueyu COMPANY NAME WenCornp Servrces

ADDRESS CITY



;{TAI,II: ln t}rese spaces,

ADDRESS

HC78 Box1118
CITY

Gnffitts/ille

infoinralion torn Seclion A
Suite, andr AJ\D BOX I!O,

STATE

WV
ZIPCOOE

25f,21

SECTION D. SURI/EYOR ENClffiR OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (c!t{IrNr.ED)

For lrsurance Cornpany t-be:

PoliryNumbe

Company l,lAlC Ntrnber

Copy bott sides of ttb Els/ation C€rlificate ftr (1) curmunrty oficial, (2) irsuare agent/canpany, and (3) building owna.
COMMEMS
See attached olat for of zone determinaton and location of elevatons lbled in Secton C.

X Cnecf here if attaciunents
SECTION E . B..[LD],IG EIEVATION INFORIT'IATION (SURVEYNOT REOURED) FORZONE AO AI{DZONE A 0vtTtot r BFE)

For ZoneAO and Zme A (uitrort BFQ, ccrn&ts tterns El tmqgh E4. lf tte Bevalion Cerlilicab is inbnded fu use a suppcrling infonndion fu a LOMA or LO[rrlRf ,

Section C musl be csrphted
El . Buildng Dtagan Nmfur q(Seld tre buildng dagran md simita b tre buiHng ftr rahich hb cerlifuate b being ccrnpleted - see pqies 6 ard 7. ff no dagran rccuratety

repesenb he butdrg, potrde a skebt a phffigaph.)

E2.Thebpoffebottornflm(irrludngbcanentcerdcure)oftrebuildngb !ft.(m)11in.(cm)8*orcor flbdow(dreckare)trehighesladlaentg2de. (Use
rnffd fade, itardldle).

E3. Fa Buiuing DiaEans 6€ uih openings (see pqe 7), tre no<t higha flmr or elelated floor (elaratim b) of he building s ! ft.(m) 1 1 in.(cm) dore te hghed adieent

fade. Csrelele it€ms C3.h and C3J m f'orrt d fum.

E4. For Zone AO onty: lf no flood deph nmber b adlde, b tre bp d tre botorn flmr deded in aordance !\ih he ccrnmunity's flmQlain nnnagement ordnape?
n yes E fVq [=l U*novnr. Thelocdoftidmtstcerlifitrbinfcrnalion in Seton G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY ovrrlER (OR OWIIER'S REPRESENTATT\E) CERTTF|CAT|ON

Ihe popetyowreraottne/sautu2edrepresenffiewtncunpletesSediomA B,C(tternsC3.handC3.ionty),andEforZoreA$ffrcxrtaFE1ltA-issrrdaccrmunrty-
lswed BFQ a Zme A0 mw1 s@ here. Itre s6ernenb in Secliors A B, C, ard E ae conecl to tre best of my knou/edge.

PROPERTY CIVNERS OR OWNERS AUTIIORIZED REFRESEMATIVE'S NAME
JeromeA Wendell

ADDRESS CITY
Roule Bo( 131

STATE ZIP COOE

25312
DATE

1Zstm 1449

X Cnecf lBre if athdnrents
SEcTloN G - CoilMUMTY lNFoRillATloN (oPTlOilAL)

TtE locd oftid ufto b auhqired by la ,a odinance b adninisbtrecanmunity's fl@ain managementadnancecan con$de Sectins A B, C (orQ, ard G of trb Ele/dim
Ceffide. Cffidde te Tplcdb iEm{s) ard si$ bdo{.

Gl . E] The inforndi:n in Secton C us H<en i'un ofirer datmenHion trd he been signed ard embossed by a hermd snveya, angineer, q achitect wtro s auhdAed by

ffiorlocdlaurbcerliffde/aliminfumalion. (lndcdeheouceandddeoftreehrationdatsinteConmenbaeabelo,v.)
G2. E Accnmmtty otrcialcardded Seclion E ftra bulffirg locded in Zone A (uifrnuta FElrilA-bsued orconmunityissred BFQ aZoneAO.
G3. D The hlodng inbrnalir:n (lErs C+G3) b pro/ided fu carmuni! fl@an rnanagenrent pupm.

G4 PERMIT NUMBER C'5 DATE PERMIT ISSUED G6. DATE CERTIFCATE OF COMPI.IANICSOCCUPANCY ISSUED

G7. Thbpermrt h6been isued ftr. E N€$rcorrfirton f] Srbtrrlid lmprwanent

G8. Ela/atm datuiltlorcstfroa (rdudinghanat)of tn ilildng b:

G9 BFE r (n Zore A0) d?tr dfoodng at te hlHrg site b: - -[(m)

- 
_fr(m)

Datm.

Dat,m.

L@AL OFFICIAL'S NAME TITLE

COIVMUNITY NIAIME TELEPHO\E

COMMEMS

DATE

E Cnec* fB*e if attachnnents

SIGNATURE



A rhI .9 on represents an e vationcert'l fi CAt'l on survey

q. The house on this property is |ocated in either
Zone A or Zone I per Liicoli County Connunitvl -
Pan-el Nutber 54OO88 O|OO A datud Septenber'tB,1987.. l.spqcjf.i.c zone deterainatioi is not bdssibtedue to the linited infornration ayailable on -thA---
Flood fnsurace Pate llap. The lack of a base fToode.levation on the FIRII nakes it difficuli to prove-either zone as coffect.
C- A-I-I e-Ievations shoyn are referenced to NA|/D Ag.as deteraingd btl suryey fron US6S BH f tg2 (tg17),
as depicted on the Hager, lly Z l,/A' Ouadranlle. "

D rhI s eJ'e vat i on cert fi c,atI on sur VE'v vas
forned on 2000

NOTES

Centerl ine o f Sycanorr4fork Elevation : 6A9.6' I
/.$"

^f

{
o,

s

bridge

-/

4{'Y'
R - /r)''

lz
Highest

Grade 6',

Adjacen:698.6

I
/

Centerline of Sycanore
Fork Elevation ; 690.4'

{
7 Story Frane Residence

Floor Elevatian : 7O2.5

Lonest
Grade

Elevation Certi fication Sketch for
Residence of Ronnie and DaHn Laurence

Situate on Sycanore Fork of Sugartree Creek
Union District, Lincoln County, llest Virginia

Scale: 7" :5O' December 5 2OO0

Graphic Scale (in feet)

0 50 100
Prepared for Ronnie and Oavn LaurenceV CES

Ah$lcataa lY ASte
711-t49

ta b,
150



US Army CorPs
of Engineers"

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPLAIN MANAG EM ENT SERVICES
502 EIGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST V!RGIN!A 25701

1-86G401-3980 Email: fPms-lrh@usace'army'mil
02 October 2015 2:18:20 PM

ID:

CONTACT:

INTEREST:

PHONE:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

EXCEPTION:

1508-1014-3704 DATE lN: 8l71l20l5 DATE OUT: 8l73l2OLs

Myrtle Lawrence

Owner and/or lndividual

304-524-7575

T*. ff *O tf*rti*-- CE

None noted

RESPONSE

ISSUED BFE:

699.s EL FT (NAVD88)

CALCULATIONS

Drainage Basin - 1.89 SQ Ml

NSS Crippen & Bue Flood Region "4"

NSS WV Region "Western"

PK100:855.0

EG Slope: 0.012135849

Mannings N

Left Channel Bank: 0'05

Channel: 0.04

Right Channel Bank: 0.10

ws EL. 699.47

otograPhY.

Il9-ArcSecond National Elevation Dataset, seamless download'

http://nationalmap.usgs.gov. North American Vertical Datum of 1988

,"t.* converted to feet by multiplying values by 3'2808399'

STATE:

COUNTY:

tr LAT:

LON:

WV

Lincoln

38.2tO32

-82.07481

The information provided in this letter reflects FEMA National Flood

insuranceProgramstandards.ltisrecommendedthatthelocalfloodplain
coordinator be contacted for information concerning local policies'

Propertylocationwasdeterminedfromadetailedinterviewprocessusing

Rd Griffithsville WV 25527208 Sycamore

the most recent aerial Ph

Page 1 of 2



HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPTAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
US Army Corps
of Engineers.

502 EIGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701
1-855{01-3980 Email: fpmsJrhi6usace.army.rr|il

02 October 2015 2:18:20 pM

coNFIDENTIAL PRIvtLEGED tNFoRMATtoN: The information contained in this communication is
confidential and/or privileged, proprietary information that is transmitted solely for the purpose of the
intended recipient(s). lf the reader of this message is not an intended recipient, or if this message has
been inadvertently directed to your attention, you are hereby notified that you have received this
communication and any attached document(s) in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. lf you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately and destroy all copies of the original communication.

The information obtained from this office is authorized in support of the Federar Emergency
Management Agency's (FEMA) Nationar Frood rnsurance program (NFrp) and is authorized by ER 1105-2-
100: Plannlng Guidance Notebook. This information is considered provisional and/or the ,,best available
data" and may be subject to revision. The data is released on the condition that neither the US Army
corps of Engineers nor the United States Government may be held liable for any damages resulting from
its use.

Sincerely,

Amy K. Frantz

Chief, Planning Branch

PaEe 2 of 2

iHTI



US Army GorPs
of Engineers"

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
502 ETGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701

1-856-401-3980 Email: fpms-lrh@usace'army'mil
02 October 2015 2:18:20 PM

ID:

CONTACT:

INTEREST:

PHONE:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

EXCEPTION:

1508-1014-3704 DATE lN: 8lLOlzOLs DATE OUT 8lL3/207s

Myrtle Lawrence

Owner and/or lndividual

304-524-7575

STATE:

COUNW:

l.r LAT:

LON:

WV

Lincoln

38.21032

Base Flood Elevation - GIS -82.01481

None noted

RESPONSE

ISSUED BFE:

599.s EL FT (NAVD88)

CALCULATIONS:

1/9-Arc Second National Elevation Dataset, seamless download'

http://nationalmap.usgs'gov. North American Vertical Datum of 1988

meters converted to feet by multiplying values by 3'2808399'

Drainage Basin - 1.89 SQ Ml

NSS Crippen & Bue Flood Region "4"

NSS WV Region "Western"
PK100:855.0

EG Slope: 0.012135849

Mannings N

Left Channel Bank: 0.05

Channel: 0.04

Right Channel Bank: 0.10

ws EL. 699.47

the most recent aerial photography

The information provided in this letter reflects FEMA National Flood

insurance Program standards. lt is recommended that the local floodplain

coordinator be contacted for information concerning local policies'

property location was determined from a detailed interview process using

208 Sycamore Rd Griffithsville WV 25521

Page 1 of 2

iTFITi
fu rlr ri



HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
US Army Corps
of Engineers.

502 EIGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701
1-866-401-3980 Email: fpmsJrh@usace.armv.mil

02 October 2015 2:18:20 pM

coNFIDENTIAL PRtvtt-EGED tNFoRMATtoN; The information contained in this communication is
confidential and/or privileged, proprietary information that is transmitted solely for the purpose of the
intended recipient(s). lf the reader of this message is not an intended recipient, or if this message has
been inadvertently directed to your attention, you are hereby notified that you have received this
communication and any attached document(s) in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. lf you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately and destroy all copies of the original communication.

The information obtained from this office is authorized in support of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency's (FEMA) Nationar Frood rnsurance program (NFrp) and is authoriied by ER 1105-2-
100: Planning Guidance Notebook. This information is considered provisional and/or the ',best available
data" and may be subject to revision. The data is released on the condition that ne ither the US Army
Corps of Engineers nor the United States Government may be held liable for any damages resulting from
its use.

Sincerely,

Amy K. Frantz

Chief, Planning Branch

PaEe 2 of 2

iffir



US Army Corps
of Engineers"

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
502 ETGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701

1-856401-3980 Email: fpms-lrh@usace.armY.mil
02 October 2015 2:18:15 PM

REFERENCE NUMBER: REQUEST TYPE:

1s08-1014-3704 Base Flood Elevation - GIS

REQUEST POINT OF CONTACT:

Myrtle Lawrence

CHECK RECEIVED AT:

US Army Corps of Engineers

Attn: Planning Branch - FPMS

502 8th Street

Huntington, WV 25701'

NOTE:

Check was delivered to "FAO Huntington District COE"

and response has been emailed/delivered to contact.

This request was in support of the Federal Emergency Management

Agency's (FEMA) National Flood lnsurance Program (NFIP)

as authorized by ER tLO5-2-t00: Planning Guidance Notebook

TOTAL PAID:

Srzs.oo
Sincerely,

Amy K. Frantz

Chiel Planning Branch

t

l



US Army CorPs
of Engineers"

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES

,, *', * if3,i : 
"#Jil';l'il I A z s7o 1

1-86G401-3980 Email: fpms-lrh@usace'army'mil
02 October 2015 2:18:20 PM

1508-1014-3704 DATE lN: 8/!0/20Ls DATE OUT uBlzATsID:

CONTACT:

INTEREST:

PHONE:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

EXCEPTION:

Myrtle Lawrence STATE:

COUNTY:

6 LAT:
rt

LON:

WV

38.21032

Owner and / or lndividual Lincoln

304-524-7575

Base Flood Elevation - GIS -82.01481

None noted

ISSUED BFE:

699.5 EL FT (NAVD88)

CALCULATIONS:

7lg-Arcsecond National Elevation Dataset, seamless download,

http://nationalmap.usgs.gov' North American Vertical Datum of 1988

meters converted to feet by multiplying values by 3'2808399'

Drainage Basin - 1.89 SQ Ml

NSS Crippen & Bue Flood Region "4"

NSS WV Region "Western"

PK100: 855.0

EG Slope: 0.012135849

Mannings N

Left Channel Bank: 0'05

Channel:0.04
Right Channel Bank: 0.10

ws EL. 699.47

TheinformationprovidedinthisletterreflectsFEMANationalFlood
insurance Program standards. lt is recommended that the local floodplain

coordinator be contacted for information concerning local policies'

Property location was determined from a detailed interview process using

208 Sycamore Rd Griffithsville WV 25521

the most recent aerial

Page 1 of 2

tilt

RESPONSE



l!arl

US Army Gorps
of Engineers"

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FLOODPTAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
502 EIGHTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701
1-865401-3980 Emait: fpms-trhlOusace.army.mil

02 October 2015 2:18:20 pM

Sincerely,

Amy K. Frantz

Chief, Planning Branch

coNFlDENTlAt PRTvTLEGED TNFoRMATToN: The information contained in this communication is
confidential and/or privireged, proprietary information that is transmitted solely for the purpose of the
intended recipient{s). rf the reader of this message is not an intended recipient, or if this message has
been inadvertently directed to your attention, you are hereby notified that you have received this
communication and any attached document(s) in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. lf you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately and destroy all copies of the original communication.

The information obtained from this office is authorized in support of the Federar Emergency
Management Agency's (FEMA) Nationar Hood rnsurance program (NFrp) and is authorized by ER 1105-2-
100: Planning Gu,dance Notebook. This information is considered provisional and/or the "best available
data" and may be subject to revision. The data is released onthe condition that neither the usArmy
corps of Engineers nor the united states Government may be held liable for any damages ,esulting from
its use.

Page 2 of 2


